
0.5122.033 0.4425.761 0.026 0.0030.016 0.003 0.00491.2001,022.61,040.7 0.60109/06/2019 1,342.06 -137.28
0.3182.263 0.6536.350 0.041 0.0050.024 0.005 0.00490.3351,030.51,048.8 0.60609/07/2019 1,347.46 -73.18
0.2392.338 1.0187.102 0.070 0.0080.043 0.010 0.00789.1661,043.11,061.6 0.61309/08/2019 1,355.32 -55.21
0.3572.137 0.8556.537 0.059 0.0060.037 0.008 0.00789.9981,036.71,055.1 0.60909/09/2019 1,351.86 -61.16
0.2862.374 0.7746.406 0.044 0.0040.027 0.006 0.00490.0751,032.11,050.4 0.60709/10/2019 1,347.64 -69.77
0.1422.777 0.7066.640 0.040 0.0040.024 0.005 0.00189.6611,029.91,048.2 0.60809/11/2019 1,344.22 -129.98
0.6201.928 0.2455.051 0.016 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00592.1201,013.91,031.9 0.59609/12/2019 1,336.24 -144.52
0.6291.902 0.2184.664 0.012 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00592.5591,010.61,028.5 0.59409/13/2019 1,334.43 -147.33
0.6141.968 0.2054.383 0.013 0.0020.008 0.002 0.00592.7991,007.81,025.7 0.59309/14/2019 1,332.25 -149.32
0.5151.952 0.3245.174 0.018 0.0020.011 0.003 0.00591.9971,016.91,034.9 0.59709/15/2019 1,339.62 -142.29
0.4872.164 0.3055.371 0.017 0.0020.011 0.003 0.00491.6341,016.21,034.2 0.59809/16/2019 1,337.19 -141.86
0.3182.277 0.6366.255 0.039 0.0040.024 0.006 0.00590.4361,029.41,047.6 0.60509/17/2019 1,346.64 -73.11
0.3272.217 0.5165.944 0.030 0.0030.019 0.005 0.00690.9321,025.41,043.6 0.60209/18/2019 1,344.85 -135.11
0.1382.637 0.8456.632 0.050 0.0050.031 0.007 0.00489.6521,034.01,052.3 0.60909/19/2019 1,348.29 -66.53
0.2352.411 0.7666.572 0.040 0.0030.024 0.004 0.00489.9421,033.11,051.4 0.60809/20/2019 1,348.71 -71.28
0.1482.557 1.0366.651 0.066 0.0070.039 0.009 0.00689.4811,038.41,056.8 0.61109/21/2019 1,351.63 -58.05
0.1642.614 1.0306.327 0.062 0.0070.039 0.009 0.00989.7401,035.21,053.5 0.61009/22/2019 1,348.80 -56.36
0.2032.638 1.1226.448 0.071 0.0080.044 0.010 0.00989.4471,037.21,055.6 0.61209/23/2019 1,348.99 -52.69
0.3752.320 0.6455.584 0.041 0.0040.024 0.005 0.00690.9951,023.51,041.7 0.60309/24/2019 1,341.66 -74.75
0.5222.011 0.2295.114 0.013 0.0020.008 0.002 0.00492.0941,014.21,032.1 0.59609/25/2019 1,337.15 -144.68
0.3242.142 0.5715.635 0.039 0.0040.024 0.005 0.00691.2511,025.01,043.2 0.60109/26/2019 1,345.56 -135.41
0.2562.578 0.4875.718 0.024 0.0030.014 0.003 0.00490.9131,020.01,038.0 0.60109/27/2019 1,338.66 -137.67
0.5432.199 0.3815.017 0.024 0.0030.014 0.003 0.00491.8111,014.11,032.0 0.59809/28/2019 1,334.49 -142.43
0.5292.090 0.2354.847 0.012 0.0020.007 0.002 0.00492.2711,011.31,029.2 0.59509/29/2019 1,334.40 -146.33
0.3432.310 0.5816.114 0.038 0.0040.022 0.005 0.00590.5781,026.81,045.0 0.60409/30/2019 1,344.29 -133.22
0.5532.025 0.2015.084 0.010 0.0010.006 0.001 0.00392.1151,012.91,030.8 0.59610/01/2019 1,335.67 -145.64
0.5651.959 0.2304.935 0.015 0.0020.008 0.003 0.00592.2791,013.01,030.9 0.59510/02/2019 1,336.31 -145.53
0.5032.067 0.3705.188 0.022 0.0030.014 0.004 0.00591.8251,016.91,034.9 0.59810/03/2019 1,338.45 -141.38
0.5681.841 0.1814.466 0.010 0.0020.006 0.002 0.00492.9211,009.61,027.5 0.59210/04/2019 1,335.68 -149.24
0.4651.939 0.2164.694 0.011 0.0010.007 0.001 0.00392.6631,011.91,029.8 0.59310/05/2019 1,337.71 -147.45
0.5281.781 0.1574.138 0.012 0.0020.007 0.003 0.00493.3671,007.91,025.8 0.58910/06/2019 1,336.12 -151.30
0.4502.034 0.3484.838 0.022 0.0030.013 0.004 0.00692.2821,014.81,032.8 0.59510/07/2019 1,338.56 -143.49
0.5031.770 0.1664.228 0.011 0.0020.006 0.003 0.00493.3061,009.11,027.0 0.59010/08/2019 1,337.37 -150.56
0.4241.986 0.3675.317 0.019 0.0030.012 0.003 0.00491.8641,019.31,037.3 0.59710/09/2019 1,342.24 -140.78
0.3502.490 0.4825.499 0.031 0.0040.019 0.005 0.00591.1141,018.61,036.7 0.60110/10/2019 1,337.22 -138.20
0.3722.287 0.3365.227 0.018 0.0020.011 0.003 0.00491.7401,015.51,033.5 0.59710/11/2019 1,337.39 -142.32
0.3552.250 0.3195.098 0.016 0.0020.010 0.003 0.00391.9441,014.71,032.7 0.59610/12/2019 1,337.67 -143.33
0.3602.288 0.5215.336 0.031 0.0040.019 0.005 0.00691.4291,019.91,038.0 0.60010/13/2019 1,340.20 -138.10
0.4792.004 0.2044.426 0.013 0.0010.008 0.002 0.00492.8591,009.11,026.9 0.59210/14/2019 1,335.01 -149.13
0.2952.426 0.5465.800 0.037 0.0040.022 0.005 0.00590.8601,023.21,041.3 0.60210/15/2019 1,341.66 -135.52
0.4912.073 0.2834.862 0.017 0.0020.010 0.003 0.00492.2561,012.91,030.8 0.59510/16/2019 1,336.24 -145.16
0.2762.370 0.4625.846 0.025 0.0030.016 0.004 0.00490.9931,022.61,040.7 0.60110/17/2019 1,342.27 -136.92
0.1382.692 0.6626.348 0.036 0.0030.022 0.005 0.00390.0901,027.91,046.1 0.60610/18/2019 1,344.08 -131.77
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0.1892.669 0.5815.789 0.040 0.0050.024 0.006 0.00590.6921,022.51,040.6 0.60310/19/2019 1,340.25 -135.19
0.3172.349 0.6275.445 0.044 0.0050.028 0.007 0.00791.1721,022.71,040.9 0.60210/20/2019 1,341.88 -73.18
0.4652.173 0.4524.949 0.038 0.0040.021 0.005 0.00591.8891,016.21,034.2 0.59810/21/2019 1,337.45 -140.95
0.4112.171 0.4815.333 0.037 0.0060.020 0.006 0.00691.5281,020.21,038.3 0.60010/22/2019 1,340.82 -138.22
0.3712.179 0.4815.107 0.073 0.0180.032 0.016 0.01791.7071,021.01,039.1 0.60010/23/2019 1,341.87 -53.61
0.4452.191 0.4534.698 0.073 0.0180.032 0.016 0.01692.0591,016.61,034.6 0.59810/24/2019 1,337.79 -56.74
0.4511.854 0.5084.524 0.089 0.0210.039 0.018 0.01892.4771,020.21,038.2 0.59710/25/2019 1,343.80 -50.73
0.3962.218 0.5135.300 0.039 0.0050.022 0.006 0.00791.4921,020.31,038.3 0.60010/26/2019 1,340.55 -137.82
0.2492.751 0.7115.716 0.043 0.0050.028 0.007 0.00990.4811,022.81,040.9 0.60510/27/2019 1,338.37 -67.15
0.3272.445 0.4965.550 0.023 0.0030.015 0.004 0.00591.1341,019.51,037.6 0.60110/28/2019 1,338.70 -138.12
0.2172.576 0.9696.677 0.050 0.0050.031 0.007 0.00789.4621,036.11,054.4 0.61110/29/2019 1,348.83 -59.96
0.3292.280 0.7055.918 0.065 0.0120.034 0.012 0.01190.6341,029.21,047.4 0.60510/30/2019 1,346.26 -57.97
0.4062.290 0.6845.857 0.053 0.0080.031 0.008 0.00990.6531,026.91,045.1 0.60510/31/2019 1,343.43 -63.29
0.4792.263 0.4115.540 0.027 0.0040.016 0.004 0.00691.2501,018.71,036.7 0.60111/01/2019 1,337.60 -138.91
0.4682.078 0.3055.121 0.020 0.0030.011 0.003 0.00491.9861,015.51,033.5 0.59711/02/2019 1,338.15 -142.92
0.4052.096 0.4415.480 0.026 0.0030.016 0.004 0.00591.5211,021.01,039.1 0.59911/03/2019 1,342.30 -138.59
0.3892.212 0.4705.816 0.025 0.0030.015 0.004 0.00491.0621,022.91,041.0 0.60111/04/2019 1,342.30 -136.83
0.4922.016 0.2325.010 0.012 0.0010.007 0.002 0.00392.2241,013.61,031.5 0.59511/05/2019 1,337.29 -145.39
0.4911.964 0.2715.124 0.019 0.0030.010 0.004 0.00592.1101,015.91,033.9 0.59611/06/2019 1,339.33 -143.26
0.5031.841 0.2905.260 0.024 0.0050.013 0.005 0.00692.0541,018.61,036.7 0.59711/07/2019 1,342.16 -141.61
0.4901.879 0.3505.390 0.027 0.0040.015 0.005 0.00691.8361,020.41,038.4 0.59811/08/2019 1,342.96 -139.97
0.3692.064 0.5136.052 0.032 0.0040.020 0.004 0.00490.9381,027.31,045.5 0.60211/09/2019 1,347.01 -134.54
0.1992.506 0.9776.998 0.060 0.0050.038 0.007 0.00589.2061,039.81,058.2 0.61211/10/2019 1,352.17 -60.21
0.5201.850 0.2535.133 0.016 0.0030.009 0.003 0.00492.2101,016.41,034.4 0.59611/11/2019 1,340.42 -143.59
0.4741.943 0.4105.510 0.029 0.0040.016 0.005 0.00691.6041,021.81,039.9 0.59911/12/2019 1,343.31 -138.50
0.4661.931 0.3835.493 0.026 0.0030.015 0.004 0.00591.6731,021.21,039.3 0.59911/13/2019 1,343.28 -139.23
0.4891.816 0.2535.437 0.016 0.0020.009 0.003 0.00491.9711,019.31,037.4 0.59711/14/2019 1,343.13 -141.87
0.4781.791 0.2905.543 0.019 0.0030.010 0.003 0.00491.8601,021.21,039.3 0.59711/15/2019 1,344.70 -140.52
0.4482.035 0.4355.919 0.031 0.0030.017 0.004 0.00391.1041,024.51,042.6 0.60211/16/2019 1,344.27 -136.41
0.4022.090 0.6636.490 0.046 0.0050.027 0.006 0.00490.2681,032.81,051.1 0.60711/17/2019 1,349.32 -71.95
0.4751.947 0.2995.497 0.017 0.0030.010 0.003 0.00491.7451,019.41,037.4 0.59811/18/2019 1,341.85 -140.93
0.2232.464 0.6566.570 0.042 0.0050.024 0.006 0.00590.0041,031.31,049.5 0.60711/19/2019 1,347.23 -70.49
0.2402.473 0.7586.897 0.046 0.0050.027 0.006 0.00589.5431,035.11,053.4 0.61011/20/2019 1,349.08 -67.45
0.3972.266 0.6556.375 0.055 0.0080.029 0.009 0.00790.1991,030.71,048.9 0.60711/21/2019 1,346.09 -66.32
0.4761.769 0.2295.357 0.012 0.0010.007 0.002 0.00392.1431,018.81,036.8 0.59511/22/2019 1,343.60 -142.83
0.4741.833 0.2635.508 0.015 0.0020.009 0.003 0.00491.8891,020.01,038.1 0.59711/23/2019 1,343.61 -141.30
0.4381.933 0.3005.643 0.016 0.0020.009 0.002 0.00391.6521,020.91,039.0 0.59811/24/2019 1,343.60 -140.25
0.2202.699 0.5226.464 0.032 0.0040.019 0.004 0.00390.0341,025.61,043.7 0.60611/25/2019 1,341.19 -133.27
0.3862.185 0.4425.785 0.025 0.0030.015 0.004 0.00491.1511,022.51,040.6 0.60111/26/2019 1,342.46 -137.33
0.4981.814 0.1905.380 0.010 0.0010.006 0.002 0.00492.0951,017.61,035.6 0.59611/27/2019 1,341.99 -143.46
0.4851.887 0.2775.435 0.015 0.0020.009 0.003 0.00491.8831,019.01,037.0 0.59711/28/2019 1,342.15 -141.64
0.4122.089 0.3815.617 0.025 0.0030.015 0.004 0.00591.4481,021.11,039.2 0.59911/29/2019 1,342.33 -138.80
0.3302.264 0.4785.863 0.028 0.0030.017 0.004 0.00491.0101,023.51,041.7 0.60111/30/2019 1,343.15 -136.40

CSI048

12/6/2019

Page 2 of 3

12:15:34 AM

9/6/2019 - 12/6/2019
LS195 - Fairfax at Tonganoxie

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233



0.5001.976 0.2995.237 0.019 0.0030.011 0.003 0.00491.9481,017.01,035.0 0.59712/01/2019 1,339.61 -142.31
0.4721.924 0.3165.399 0.021 0.0020.012 0.003 0.00491.8471,019.31,037.3 0.59712/02/2019 1,342.11 -141.02
0.4341.984 0.3625.769 0.024 0.0030.013 0.004 0.00491.4041,022.61,040.7 0.60012/03/2019 1,344.06 -138.36
0.4701.962 0.2935.463 0.017 0.0020.009 0.002 0.00391.7781,018.91,036.9 0.59712/04/2019 1,341.46 -141.37

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 48031

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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